1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Part No.
Size (mm)
A B C D E
JRPI 0312M
(μH) (%) Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
JRPI 0312M-R47M 0.47 ±20 25 30 7.2 5.0
JRPI 0312M-R56M 0.56 ±20 31 36 6.6 4.5
JRPI 0312M-R68M 0.68 ±20 34 40 6.1 4.0
48 5.8
1. Test Frequency: 100KHz /1V
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
3. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
4. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ∆T of 40℃
Note:
SMD POWER COIL-JRPI 0312M
3.5 ± 0.2 3.2 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 0.7 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.2
JRPI 0312M-R82M 0.82 ±20 41
L TOL. RDC (mΩ) I sat (A) I rms (A)
No. Part No.
3.5
JRPI 0312M-1R0M 1.00 ±20 50 60 5.5 3.3
JRPI 0312M-1R5M 1.50 ±20 71 85 4.0 3.0
JRPI 0312M-2R2M 2.20 ±20 98 115 3.4 2.7
JRPI 0312M-3R3M 3.30 ±20 191 210 3.1 2.0
360 2.2 1.5
JRPI 0312M-4R7M 4.70 ±20 266 293 2.8 1.6
JRPI 0312M-5R6M 5.60 ±20 310
JRPI 0312M-100M 10.0 ±20 498 550 1.4 1.0
JRPI 0312M-6R8M 6.80 ±20 360 400 2.0 1.4
JRPI 0312M-8R2M 8.20 ±20 420 463 1.7 1.2
■ FEATURES
■ DIMENSIONS (mm)
1. Carbonyl powder inductor.
2. Compact design.